RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	Northland Foundation	Bonnie Wolden	S.M.A.R.T. Workshop	\$5,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to help cover costs associated with sponsoring a S.M.A.R.T. workshop in Duluth for pre-kindergarten-grade one educators in Duluth and the surrounding area from August 17-20, 2010. The S.M.A.R.T. Curriculum is a multi-sensory approach to learning, designed to develop and enhance physiological and neurological readiness skills students need to succeed in school.
2.	Minnesota Department of Education	Jody LeBlanc	State Fiscal Stabilization Funding CFDA #84.394	\$1,975,745.79 (This amount is in addition to the initial allocation of \$4,010,932.72, which the Duluth School Board approved on September 17, 2009.)	Funds from this grant award will be used to offset the State unallotment for the salary and fringe of elementary FTE's.
3.	St. Louis County Family Services Collaborative	Pam Rees	Head Start Grant	\$36,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to hire a mental health consultant.